The following financial program is hereby adopted for the Fiscal Year 2005 and
appropriations are hereby made from the various operating funds to the various offices, departments, boards
and commissions as indicated in the following sections:

SECTION 2. Appropriations in the sum of three billion three hundred eighty-six million seven hundred
eighty four thousand dollars (3,386,784,000) are hereby made from the GENERAL FUND as follows:

2.1 TO THE COUNCIL

Personal Services . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $  11,569,811
Purchase of Services . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

[...]

Materials, Supplies and Equipment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,520,354

Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 106,404,384

SECTION 3. Appropriations in the sum of five hundred twenty million, eight hundred seventy-one
thousand (520,871,000) dollars are hereby made from the WATER FUND, as follows:

3.1 TO THE MAYOR'S OFFICE OF INFORMATION SERVICES

Personal Services . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $     708,779
Purchase of Services . . .

[...]

Materials, Supplies and Equipment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 44,283

Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $   2,932,905

SECTION 4. Appropriations in the sum of one hundred forty-eight million, nine hundred ninety-four
thousand (148,994,000) dollars are hereby made from the WATER RESIDUAL FUND, as follows:

4.1 TO THE WATER DEPARTMENT

Personal Services . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 125,000,000
Payments to Other Funds . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23,994,000

Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $  148,994,000

SECTION 5. Appropriations in the sum of four million, nine hundred fifty thousand (4,950,000) dollars
are hereby made from the COUNTY LIQUID FUELS TAX FUND, as follows:

5.1 TO THE DEPARTMENT OF STREETS

Personal Services . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $   3,284,000
Purchase of Services . .

[...]

Payments to Other Funds. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15,000

Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $   4,950,000

SECTION 6. Appropriations in the sum of twenty million, six thousand (20,006,000) dollars are hereby
made from the SPECIAL GASOLINE TAX FUND, as follows:

6.1 TO THE DEPARTMENT OF STREETS

Personal Services . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $  12,408,867
Purchase of Services . . . . .

[...]

Personal Services-Employee Benefits . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 1,000,000

Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $   1,000,000

SECTION 7. Appropriations in the sum of six hundred four million, eight hundred ninety-seven
thousand (604,897,000) dollars are hereby made from the HEALTHCHOICES BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
REVENUE FUND, as follows:

7.1 TO THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH - OFFICE OF BEHAVIORAL
HEALTH / MENTAL RETARDATION SERVICES

Purchase of Services . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

[...]

Payments to Other Funds . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,480,000

Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 604,897,000

SECTION 8. Appropriations in the sum of thirty-eight million, eighty thousand (38,080,000) dollars are
hereby made from the HOTEL ROOM RENTAL TAX FUND, as follows:

8.1 TO THE CITY REPRESENTATIVE AND THE DIRECTOR OF COMMERCE

Personal Services . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $      80,000